TO: Brent Stephens, Ed.D., Superintendent
FROM: Samantha Tobias-Espinosa, Assistant Superintendent, Human Resources
DATE: May 20, 2020
SUBJECT: APPROVAL OF HUMAN RESOURCES REPORT

FOR CERTIFICATED EMPLOYEES

The following is submitted for approval.

CERTIFICATED EMPLOYEES

(Temporary,

Probationary Date Date
Name or Permanent) Position FTE Location (From)  (To)
SEPARATIONS
Reed, Susanne Permanent Coordinator 1.00 Prof Development 06/30/20
Sabeh, Maria Probationary ~ Counselor 1.00 Berkeley High 06/12/20
LEAVES*
Alastra, Caitlin Permanent Teacher 1.00 Longfellow 08/13/20  06/04/21
Ames, Lucy Permanent RTT 0.24 Washington 08/13/20  06/04/21
Anderson, Courtney Permanent Teacher 1.00 Berkeley High 08/13/20  06/04/21
Andrade, Timothy Permanent Teacher/TSA 1.00 Willard 05/04/20 06/12/20
Arroyo Solis, Jessica Permanent Teacher 0.50 Malcolm X 08/13/20  06/04/21
Balch, Christina Permanent Teacher 0.20 Independent Studies 08/13/20 06/04/21
Bonsall, Patricia Permanent Teacher 0.20 Willard 08/13/20  06/04/21
Bull, Cassandra Permanent Teacher 0.36 Malcolm X 08/13/20  06/04/21
Desierto, Patricia Permanent Teacher 1.00 Rosa Parks 08/13/20  06/04/21
Fairchild, Thomas Permanent RTT 0.28 Washington 08/13/20 06/04/21
Faur, Aryn Permanent Teacher 0.40 Berkeley High 08/13/20 06/04/21
Fletcher, Michele Permanent Teacher 0.50 Malcolm X 08/13/20  06/04/21
Ford, Melanie Permanent Librarian 1.00 Longfellow 05/26/20  10/09/20
Glaseroff, Bruce Permanent Teacher 1.00 Washington 08/13/20 06/04/21
Gregor, Abigail Permanent Counselor 0.20 King 08/13/20 06/04/21
Gross, Rebecca Permanent Teacher 0.20 Independent Studies 08/13/20 06/04/21
Harris Marmolejo, Permanent TSA 0.60 John Muir 08/13/20 06/04/21
Renee
Hill, Debra Permanent RTT 0.08 Malcolm X 08/13/20 06/04/21
Ito-Gates, Joemy Permanent TSA 0.50 Rosa Parks 08/13/20 06/04/21
Janis, Crystal Permanent Teacher 0.20 Berkeley High 08/13/20 06/04/21
Kane, Jennifer Permanent Speech 0.20 Malcolm X 08/13/20 06/04/21

Therapist

Luxford, Jessie Permanent Teacher 0.50 Berkeley High 08/13/20 06/04/21
Manandhar, Rachel Permanent Teacher 1.00 Berkeley High 08/13/20 06/04/21
McMurdo, Allie Permanent Teacher 0.20 Arts Magnet 08/13/20 06/04/21
Miksza, Christine Permanent Teacher 0.10 King 08/13/20 06/04/21
Miller, Simone Permanent TSA 0.60 John Muir 08/13/20 06/04/21
Mizbani, Fatemeh Permanent Teacher 0.20 Berkeley High 08/13/20 06/04/21
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LEAVES*

Moustakas, Sacha
Mumford, Jasmin
Nickelsen, Sam

Nisenbaum, Jessica M.

Ota, Shawna
Padilla, Adabel
Rich, Julie

Sanders, Olivia
Sinsheimer, Thomas
Smith, Chloe
Wheeler, Molly

Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent

Probationary 2

Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent

REDUCED WORK LOAD

Allman, Cynthia
Beeson, Kimberly
Carter, Karen
Cobeen, Richard
Edwards, Victoria
Fike, John
Godner, Deborah
King, Nancy
Pepper, Margot
Plonsey, Daniel
Searle, Julianne
Wolkenfeld, Glenn

SABBATICAL

Pessin-Whedbee, Brook

Salser, Stephen

UNION LEAVE

Meyers, Matthew
Waddell, Janine

* Suspended during the closure per the MOU with the Unions

Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent

Permanent
Permanent

Permanent
Permanent

TSA
Teacher
TSA
Teacher
Psychologist
Psychologist
TSA

TSA
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher

Teacher
Teacher
TSA

Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher

TSA
Teacher

Teacher
Teacher

0.40
0.40
0.15
1.00
0.60
1.00
0.30
0.40
0.20
0.40
0.20

0.50
0.20
0.50
0.50
0.20
0.40
0.40
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.40
0.40

1.00
1.00

1.00
0.88

Washington
Berkeley High
John Muir
Berkeley High
District Offices
Special Education
Rosa Parks
John Muir
King

Willard
Berkeley High

Malcolm X
Rosa Parks
Emerson
Malcolm X
King

Willard
Berkeley High
Cragmont
Rosa Parks
Berkeley High
King
Berkeley High

Rosa Parks
Berkeley High

Berkeley High
Washington

08/13/20
08/13/20
08/13/20
08/13/20
08/13/20
08/13/20
08/13/20
08/13/20
08/13/20
08/13/20
08/13/20

08/13/20
08/13/20
08/13/20
08/13/20
08/13/20
08/13/20
08/13/20
08/13/20
08/13/20
08/13/20
08/13/20
08/13/20

08/13/20
08/13/20

08/13/20
08/13/20

06/04/21
06/04/21
06/04/21
06/04/21
06/04/21
06/04/21
06/04/21
06/04/21
06/04/21
01/04/21
06/04/21

06/04/20
06/04/20
06/04/20
06/04/20
06/04/20
06/04/20
06/04/20
06/04/20
06/04/20
06/04/20
06/04/20
06/04/20

06/04/20
06/04/20

06/04/20
06/04/20
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