**TO:** Brent Stephens, Ed.D., Superintendent

FROM: Samantha Tobias-Espinosa, Assistant Superintendent, Human Resources

**DATE:** May 20, 2020

**SUBJECT:** APPROVAL OF HUMAN RESOURCES REPORT

FOR CERTIFICATED EMPLOYEES The following is submitted for approval.

CERTIFICATED EMPLOYEES										
Name	(Temporary, Probationary or Permanent)	Position	FTE	Location	Date (From)	Date (To)				
<b>SEPARATIONS</b>										
Reed, Susanne	Permanent	Coordinator	1.00	Prof Development	06/30/20					
Sabeh, Maria	Probationary	Counselor	1.00	Berkeley High	06/12/20					
LEAVES*										
Alastra, Caitlin	Permanent	Teacher	1.00	Longfellow	08/13/20	06/04/21				
Ames, Lucy	Permanent	RTT	0.24	Washington	08/13/20	06/04/21				
Anderson, Courtney	Permanent	Teacher	1.00	Berkeley High	08/13/20	06/04/21				
Andrade, Timothy	Permanent	Teacher/TSA	1.00	Willard	05/04/20	06/12/20				
Arroyo Solis, Jessica	Permanent	Teacher	0.50	Malcolm X	08/13/20	06/04/21				
Balch, Christina	Permanent	Teacher	0.20	Independent Studies	08/13/20	06/04/21				
Bonsall, Patricia	Permanent	Teacher	0.20	Willard	08/13/20	06/04/21				
Bull, Cassandra	Permanent	Teacher	0.36	Malcolm X	08/13/20	06/04/21				
Desierto, Patricia	Permanent	Teacher	1.00	Rosa Parks	08/13/20	06/04/21				
Fairchild, Thomas	Permanent	RTT	0.28	Washington	08/13/20	06/04/21				
Faur, Aryn	Permanent	Teacher	0.40	Berkeley High	08/13/20	06/04/21				
Fletcher, Michele	Permanent	Teacher	0.50	Malcolm X	08/13/20	06/04/21				
Ford, Melanie	Permanent	Librarian	1.00	Longfellow	05/26/20	10/09/20				
Glaseroff, Bruce	Permanent	Teacher	1.00	Washington	08/13/20	06/04/21				
Gregor, Abigail	Permanent	Counselor	0.20	King	08/13/20	06/04/21				
Gross, Rebecca	Permanent	Teacher	0.20	Independent Studies	08/13/20	06/04/21				
Harris Marmolejo,	Permanent	TSA	0.60	John Muir	08/13/20	06/04/21				
Renee										
Hill, Debra	Permanent	RTT	0.08	Malcolm X	08/13/20	06/04/21				
Ito-Gates, Joemy	Permanent	TSA	0.50	Rosa Parks	08/13/20	06/04/21				
Janis, Crystal	Permanent	Teacher	0.20	Berkeley High	08/13/20	06/04/21				
Kane, Jennifer	Permanent	Speech	0.20	Malcolm X	08/13/20	06/04/21				
	_	Therapist								
Luxford, Jessie	Permanent	Teacher	0.50	Berkeley High	08/13/20	06/04/21				
Manandhar, Rachel	Permanent	Teacher	1.00	Berkeley High	08/13/20	06/04/21				
McMurdo, Allie	Permanent	Teacher	0.20	Arts Magnet	08/13/20	06/04/21				
Miksza, Christine	Permanent	Teacher	0.10	King	08/13/20	06/04/21				
Miller, Simone	Permanent	TSA	0.60	John Muir	08/13/20	06/04/21				
Mizbani, Fatemeh	Permanent	Teacher	0.20	Berkeley High	08/13/20	06/04/21 <b>Page 1 of</b>				

LEAVES*						
Moustakas, Sacha	Permanent	TSA	0.40	Washington	08/13/20	06/04/21
Mumford, Jasmin	Permanent	Teacher	0.40	Berkeley High	08/13/20	06/04/21
Nickelsen, Sam	Permanent	TSA	0.15	John Muir	08/13/20	06/04/21
Nisenbaum, Jessica M.	Permanent	Teacher	1.00	Berkeley High	08/13/20	06/04/21
Ota, Shawna	Probationary 2	Psychologist	0.60	District Offices	08/13/20	06/04/21
Padilla, Adabel	Permanent	Psychologist	1.00	Special Education	08/13/20	06/04/21
Rich, Julie	Permanent	TSA	0.30	Rosa Parks	08/13/20	06/04/21
Sanders, Olivia	Permanent	TSA	0.40	John Muir	08/13/20	06/04/21
Sinsheimer, Thomas	Permanent	Teacher	0.20	King	08/13/20	06/04/21
Smith, Chloe	Permanent	Teacher	0.40	Willard	08/13/20	01/04/21
Wheeler, Molly	Permanent	Teacher	0.20	Berkeley High	08/13/20	06/04/21
REDUCED WORK LO	OAD .					
Allman, Cynthia	Permanent	Teacher	0.50	Malcolm X	08/13/20	06/04/20
Beeson, Kimberly	Permanent	Teacher	0.20	Rosa Parks	08/13/20	06/04/20
Carter, Karen	Permanent	TSA	0.50	Emerson	08/13/20	06/04/20
Cobeen, Richard	Permanent	Teacher	0.50	Malcolm X	08/13/20	06/04/20
Edwards, Victoria	Permanent	Teacher	0.20	King	08/13/20	06/04/20
Fike, John	Permanent	Teacher	0.40	Willard	08/13/20	06/04/20
Godner, Deborah	Permanent	Teacher	0.40	Berkeley High	08/13/20	06/04/20
King, Nancy	Permanent	Teacher	0.20	Cragmont	08/13/20	06/04/20
Pepper, Margot	Permanent	Teacher	0.20	Rosa Parks	08/13/20	06/04/20
Plonsey, Daniel	Permanent	Teacher	0.20	Berkeley High	08/13/20	06/04/20
Searle, Julianne	Permanent	Teacher	0.40	King	08/13/20	06/04/20
Wolkenfeld, Glenn	Permanent	Teacher	0.40	Berkeley High	08/13/20	06/04/20
SABBATICAL						
Pessin-Whedbee, Brook	Permanent	TSA	1.00	Rosa Parks	08/13/20	06/04/20
Salser, Stephen	Permanent	Teacher	1.00	Berkeley High	08/13/20	06/04/20
UNION LEAVE						
Meyers, Matthew	Permanent	Teacher	1.00	Berkeley High	08/13/20	06/04/20
Waddell, Janine	Permanent	Teacher	0.88	Washington	08/13/20	06/04/20

<sup>\*</sup> Suspended during the closure per the MOU with the Unions